Case Number: 3323011/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr A El-Helafi

Respondent: Bidvest Noonan (UK) Limited

Heard: Norwich

On: 15 June 2022

Before: Employment Judge M Warren

Representation

Claimant: In Person

Respondent: Ms R Rigg, solicitor

JUDGMENT

At this Closed Preliminary Hearing:

Upon the Claimant agreeing that the correct name of the Respondent is Bidvest Noonan (UK) Limited:

And Upon the Respondent agreeing that were the Claimant to withdraw his claims, it would not make any application for costs:

The Claimant's claims of sex discrimination, for unpaid wages and for holiday pay are dismissed upon having been withdrawn.

Employment Judge M Warren

15 June 2022

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

23/6/2022

N Gotecha

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Case Number: 3323011/2021

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

All judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.